

Type	Amendment #	Contractor	Contract Amount	Description of Work	Incoming Funds	Department	Effective Date	Termination Date	Completed
Lease		Dorothy Rush Nolan, Aleta Marie Stiers, Co Trust	\$698,640.00	Lease space for operation of consolidated justice of the peace district court	N	Finance	6/1/2014	8/31/2024	2/20/2014
IGA		Marion County Housing Authority	\$60,000.00	Short term loan for MCHA to cover payroll	N	BOC	Execution	8/31/2014	2/18/2014
Amendment	1	McKay Farms Inc	\$65,520.00	Renewal of 5-yr lease	Y	Public Works	1/1/2014	12/31/2018	2/14/2014
Contract		Cascade Sound & Lighting	\$80,000.00	Complete audio-visual systems in Courthouse Square	N	BOC	Execution	12/31/2014	2/12/2014
IGA		Chemeketa Community College	\$6,842.00	Provide SOAR program	N	Sheriff's Office	Upon signatures	6/30/2014	2/12/2014
Amendment	1	Chemeketa Community College	-\$17,430.00	Reduction of funds for SCA'12	N	Sheriff's Office	Upon signatures	12/31/2013	2/12/2014
Amendment	1	Winger, Barbara	\$0.00	Renewal of lease of 35 ac land near Macleay Landfill	N	Public Works	Execution	12/31/2015	2/12/2014
Contract		Aramark Uniform Services	\$50,000.00	Provide apparel rental and laundry services	N	Health	7/1/2014	6/30/2016	2/12/2014
Contract		Employment Resources of Oregon	\$0.00	JOBS program work experience volunteer for 6 mos	N	community Services	2/18/2014	8/18/2014	2/12/2014
Amendment	7	Oregon Health Authority	\$634,437.00	#141421 Adjustment to funding and adds funds	Y	Health	7/1/2013	6/30/2015	2/6/2014
Amendment		Charter Communications	\$0.00	Extends Term of franchise agreement for cable tv	N	Public Works	Execution	12/31/2014	2/4/2014
Contract		Friends of the Family of North Santiam Inc	\$24,000.00	Oregon Together alcohol & drug prevention efforts	N	Health	Execution	6/30/2015	2/3/2014
Amendment	1	Silverton Health dba Silverton Health Midwifery	\$0.00	Contractor legal name changed from Salem Nurse Midwives	N	Health	2/1/2013	1/31/2014	2/3/2014
Amendment	4	Trane of Oregon	\$41,889.00	Technician to provide controls retrofit for AC4 unit in CH2	N	BOC	11/8/2013	6/30/2014	2/3/2014

Type	Amendment #	Contractor	Contract Amount	Description of Work	Incoming Funds	Department	Effective Date	Termination Date	Completed
Amendment	1	FHWA Western Federal Lands Hwy	\$390,000.00	Funds to evaluate safety improvements to North Fork Road	N	Public Works	Execution	9/30/2015	2/27/2014
Amendment	2	Timothy Thomas Adult Foster Home	\$3,984.64	Reconciles funding with State and COLA	N	Health	6/1/2013	6/30/2014	2/27/2014
Amendment	1	City of Silverton	\$48.33	Adjustment for Peer Court	N	Juvenile	7/1/2013	6/30/2014	2/27/2014
Amendment	1	Friends of the Family of North Santiam Inc	\$48.33	Add funds to Juv Peer Court agreement	N	Juvenile	7/1/2013	6/30/2014	2/27/2014
IGA		State of Oregon Dept of Transportation (ODOT)	\$5,000.00	Right of Way services for Brown Rd improvements project (includes Board resolution)	Y	Public Works	Execution	8/31/2015	2/26/2014
Amendment	5	Trane of Oregon	\$35,000.00	Add funds to complete controles support for HVAC at CH2	N	BOC	11/8/2013	6/30/2014	2/26/2014
Contract		Professional Therapeutic Community Network	\$20,000.00	Provide expert testimony and reports for the Psych Security Review Board	N	Health	on signatu	3/31/2015	2/26/2014
IGA		Mid-Willamette Valley Council of Government	\$7,500.00	Community Projects Grant Program	N	BOC	1/1/2014	12/31/2014	2/26/2014
Amendment	1	Keefe Commissary Network	15% Commission	Continue commissary and inmate trust fund mgmt @MC Jail	Y	Sheriff's Office	3/1/2012	6/30/2014	2/26/2014
Amendment	1	Consolidated Food Management	\$0.00	Continue food services @ MC Jail	N	Sheriff's Office	3/1/2012	6/30/2014	2/26/2014
Contract		Spacesaver Specialist, Inc	\$45,000.00	L & M to relocate Support Enforcement file system at CH2	N	BOC	Execution	5/31/2014	2/26/2014
Contract		Northside Electric	\$7,500.00	CH2 4th Flr Electrical Work	N	BOC	Execution	5/31/2014	2/24/2014
Contract		Portland State University School of SW	\$10,000.00	Provide support & staff to facilitate listening circles	N	Health	Execution	6/30/2015	2/21/2014
Amendment	1	State of Oregon, Dept. of Education	\$15,000.00	Amendment adds 2014 Federal Poverty Guidelines and replaces payment rates.	N	Health	6/27/2013	6/30/2014	2/21/2014
IGA		Oregon Parks & Rec Dept	\$40,000.00	Oregon State Fairgrounds for 2014 MC Fair	N	community Services	7/1/2014	9/30/2014	2/21/2014
Amendment	2	Thyway Consultation	\$8,635.98	Retroactively extends the performance period and adds funds for 3 clients' treatment	N	Health	7/1/2011	6/30/2014	2/20/2014